the capital outstanding on the Term Loan Facilities as at 
18.08.2019;

ii. a sum of Rupees Five Million Eight Hundred and 
Twenty-fi ve Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty-six and 
cents Fifty-nine (Rs. 5,825,456.59) with further interest 
from 19.08.2019 as agreed on a sum of Rupees Five Million 
Seven Hundred and Forty-seven Thousand Three Hundred 
and Seventy-three and cents Three (Rs. 5,747,373.03) 
being the capital outstanding on the Overdraft Facility as at 
18.08.2019;

together with attendant statuary levies, costs of 
advertising and any other charges incurred less payments (if 
any) since received.

THE SCHEDULE

All that divided and defi ned allotment of land marked

[...]

Recovery of Loans by Banks (Special Provisions) Act, 
No. 4 of 1990 that the rights  property and premises morefully 
described in the Schedule hereto be sold by Public Auction 
by Mr. L. B. Senanayake, Licensed Auctioneer, for the 
recovery of a sum of Rupees Five Million Six Hundred and 
Thirty-three Thousand Eight Hundred and Three and cents 
Eighty (Rs. 5,633,803.80) is due and owing to Nations Trust 
Bank PLC from you on account of a Term Loan facility as at 
18.08.2019 with further interest accrues from 19.08.2019 as 
agreed on a sum of Rupees Five Million Four Hundred and 
One Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty-two and cents Ten 
(Rs. 5,401,482.10) being the capital amount outstanding as 
at 18.08.2019.

together with attendant cost, statutory levies, costs of 
advertising and any other charges incurred less payments (if 
any) since received.

THE SCHEDULE

All that divided and defi ned allotment of land marked

[...]

of Loans by Banks (Special Provisions) Act, No. 4 of 1990 
that the rights properties and premises morefully described 
in the Schedule hereto be sold by Public Auction by Mr. L. 
B. Senanayake, Auctioneers, No. 200, Hulfsdorp Street, 
Colombo 12 for the recovery of:-

A sum of Rupees Thirty-eight Million Five Hundred and 
Seventy-eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty-one and 
cents Twelve (Rs. 38,578,961.12) being the amount due on 
the Overdraft facility as at 04.04.2019 with further interest 
from 05.04.2019 as agreed on a sum of Rupees Thirty-eight 
Million Four Hundred and Sixty Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Forty-two and cents Seven (Rs. 38,460,942.07) being 
the capital outstanding amount as at 04.04.2019 together 
with attendant cost, statutory levies, costs of advertising 
and any other charges incurred less payments (if any) since 
received.

THE SCHEDULE

1. All that allotment of land called 
“Monavadalipananthoddam” containing in extent East to 
West Five Hundred (500) Feet and North to South One 
Thousand and Fifty (1050) feet, situated at Narianvadi, in 
the Grama Niladari Division of Thalvupadu Pradeshiya 
Sabha Limits of Mannar, Manner Division, Mannar District 
Northern Province and bounded on the East by Property of 
Mohamed Faleel, North by the property of Maamuneina

[...]

Registered Offi ce at 27th Floor, Menara Public Bank, 146, 
Jalan Ampang, 50450 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia and which 
has a Branch Offi ce and a Place of Business at No. 340, 
R. A. De Mel Mawatha, Colombo 03 as follows:

Guluwa Hewage Sisira Kumara.
Account No. : 0804-100206-440.

Whereas a sum of Rupees Thirty-seven Million Six 
Hundred Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Eighteen and Four 
cents (Rs. 37,608,718.04) is due and owing to the Bank in the 
Republic of Sri Lanka, from Guluwa Hewage Sisira Kumara 
on account of the capital amount of the banking facility 
unpaid and in default together with accrued interest up to 
30th September, 2019 and further interest will accrue on

[...]

(1) Sum of Rupees Thirty-one Million Nine Hundred 
Sixty-nine Thousand One Hundred Forty-three and Seventy-
three cents (Rs. 31,969,143.73) being the whole capital 
amount due on the banking facility unpaid and in default 
together with a sum of Rupees Five Million Six Hundred 
and Thirty-nine Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-four 
and Thirty-one cents (Rs. 5,639,574.31) being the accrued 
interest due thereon, aggregating to a sum of Rupees Thirty-
seven Million Six Hundred Eight Thousand Seven Hundred 
Eighteen and Four cents (Rs. 37,608,718.04) up to the 30th 
September, 2019;

(2) Further interest that may accrue and become due on 
the said whole capital sum of Rupees Thirty-one Million 

I fldgi : (I) fPoh    - YS% ,xld m%cd;dka;s%l iudcjd§ ckrcfha .eiÜ m;%h - 2019'11'15
PART  I :  SEC.